

W I S C O N S I N A D M I N I S T R A T I V E R E G I S T E R

OCTOBER 31, 1982

No. 322

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1) NEW MATERIAL

Volume 3 Executive Orders:	Pages 21 to 25
3 Health and Social Services:	<u>Management, Policy and Budget, Chs. HSS 1 to 49</u> Table of contents, pages 63 to 65
5 Health and Social Services:	<u>Corrections, Chs. HSS 300 - 349</u> Pages 255 to 304
6 Industry, Labor and Human Relations:	<u>Renewable Energy Financial Incentive, Ch. Ind 18</u> New Code
7 Industry, Labor and Human Relations:	<u>Towing and Lifting Devices for Ski Areas, Ch. Ind 46</u> Pages 1 to 2-1, 31 to 35
7 Industry, Labor and Human Relations:	<u>Building and Heating, etc., Chs. Ind 50 to 64</u> Pages 1 to 2, 35 to 38, 43 to 46, 59 to 68-1, 79 to 86-1, 99 to 102, 161 to 170, 179 to 182-1, 191 to 192, 201 to 216-1, 221 to 232-1, 241 to 262-1, 267 to 268, 297 to 298, 351 to 352, 399 to 400
8 Industry, Labor and Human Relations:	<u>Migrant Labor, Ch. Ind 201</u> Pages 5 to 6-1, 15 to 16
8 Insurance:	Pages 3 to 4, 42-11 to 42-14, 43 to 50-4, 146-5 to 146-12, 181 to 182, 187 to 188, 291, 307 to 308-1, 315 to 318-1, 367 to 372
9 Natural Resources:	<u>Fish, Game, etc., Chs. NR 1 - 80</u> Pages 1 to 6-2, 13 to 14-2, 27 to 30-1, 87 to 90-1, 127 to 152-10, 153 to 186, 225 to 228, 289 to 298-1, 409 to 412.
10 Natural Resources:	<u>Environmental Protection, Chs. NR 100 - 170</u> Pages 227 to 240-1, 245 to 260-5, 267 to 268-1, 299 to 300, 309 to 312-1, 587 to 596-4, 615 to 616-1, 622-3 to 622-4
12 Public Service Commission:	Page 33 to 34
13 Health and Social Services:	<u>Public Welfare</u> Table of contents, page 117
14 Transportation Commission:	New Code
14 Transportation:	Pages 5 to 6, 118-1 to 118-3, 251 to 260

2) INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSERTING NEW MATERIAL

3) NOTICE SECTION

Accounting Examining Board:	Informational hearing concerning rules relating to report and practice review.
Administration:	Proposed ch. Adm 42 relating to the Anemometer Loan Program.
Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection:	Hearing to consider revisions to ch. Ag 29, relating to the pesticide aldicarb.  Availability of the draft environmental impact statement relating to regulation of the pesticide aldicarb.  Hearing to consider a revision to ch. Ag 144, relating to a milk marketing order.  Hearing to consider a revision to ch. Ag 48, relating to transportation, processing and disposal of dead animals.

Employe Trust Funds:	<u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT</u> Rules creating Ch. ETF 60, relating to survivor benefits under the Wisconsin Retirement System and group insurance plans.
Health and Social Services:	<u>Health, Chs. HSS 100 - 199</u> <u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT</u> Rules re definition and determination of experimental medical procedures.
Health and Social Services:	<u>Corrections, Chs. HSS 300 - 349</u> Proposed revisions to HSS 328.04 (3)(j), relating to possession of firearms by probationers and parolees.
Industry, Labor and Human Relations:	<u>Building and Heating, etc., Chs. Ind 50 - 64</u> Hearings to consider rules relating to automatic fire sprinkler systems for buildings under 60 feet in height.
Industry, Labor and Human Relations:	<u>Labor Standards, Chs. Ind 70-78</u> Hearing to consider revision to ch. Ind 70, relating to child labor.  Hearing to consider revision to Ind 74.04 (14) relating to hours of work and overtime exemption for forestry and lumbering operations.
Insurance:	Hearing to consider repeal of Ins 4.01 (2)(f), relating to interpretations and implementation of s. 632.05 (2), Stats.
Natural Resources:	<u>Fish, Game, etc., Chs. NR 1 - 80</u> <u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT (3)</u> Rules revising the deer quota for unit 67, Waushara, Marquette and Green Lake counties. Rules re 1982 migratory bird season. Rules amending NR 2.155 (2) (a) concerning delegation of contested case decision-making by the secretary.  Proposed revision to NR 20.03 relating to length limits for muskellunge and large mouth bass on 3 lakes.  Hearing to consider the amendment of NR 2.155 (2)(a) relating to delegation of contested case decision-making.
Natural Resources:	<u>Environmental Protection, Chs. NR 100 - 347</u> Hearing to consider revision to chs. NR 211 and 221 through 297, pertaining to general pretreatment requirements.
Revenue:	Proposed revision to ch. Tax 11 relating to the sales tax treatment of certain occasional sales.  Proposed revision to ch. Tax 11 relating to the sales and use tax status of certain transactions.  Hearing to consider amendment to Tax 2.82 (4)(a) and creation of Tax 2.82 (5), relating to activities that do not cause a foreign corporation to have nexus with Wisconsin.
Savings and Loan:	<u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT</u> Rules relating to the powers of state-chartered savings and loan associations.
Transportation:	<u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT (4)</u> Rules re special identification cards for physically disabled. Rules re temporary vehicle licensing plates and permits. Rules re a traffic violation registration program. Rules re school bus safety standards.
Veterans Affairs:	<u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT</u> Rules re subsistence aid to veterans suffering from post-traumatic stress disorder.

## Veterans Affairs (Cont'd):

Hearing to consider VA 2.01 (4)(b) relating to subsistence aid to veterans suffering from post-traumatic stress disorder.

## Vocational, Technical and Adult Education:

Hearing to consider ch. A-V 10 pertaining to residency, admission and fee refund for VTAE districts.

- 4) NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF PROPOSED RULES TO THE PRESIDING OFFICER OF EACH HOUSE OF THE LEGISLATURE, UNDER S. 227.018, STATS.
- 5) ADMINISTRATIVE RULES FILED WITH THE REVISOR OF STATUTES BUREAU.

## I N S T R U C T I O N S            F O R            I N S E R T I N G            N E W            M A T E R I A L

Volume	3	Exec (Executive Orders):	Remove page 21 and insert new pages 21 to 25.
	3	HSS (Health and Social Services):	<u>Management, Policy and Budget, Chs. HSS 1 to 50</u> Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents. Insert new pages 63 to 65 after page 62.
	5	HSS (Health and Social Services):	<u>Corrections, Chs. HSS 300 - 349</u> Insert new pages 255 to 304 after page 254.
	6	Ind (Industry, Labor and Human Relations):	<u>Renewable Energy Code, Ch. Ind 18</u> Remove code and insert new code.
	7	Ind (Industry, Labor and Human Relations):	<u>Towing and Lifting Devices for Ski Areas, Ch. Ind 46</u> Remove page 1 to 2 and insert new pages 1 to 2-1. Remove pages 31 to 34 and insert new pages 31 to 35.
	7	Ind (Industry, Labor and Human Relations):	<u>Building and Heating, etc., Chs. Ind 50 - 64</u> Remove page 1 to 2 and insert new page 1 to 2. Remove pages 35 to 38 and insert new pages 35 to 38. Remove pages 43 to 46 and insert new pages 43 to 46. Remove pages 59 to 68 and insert new pages 59 to 68-1. Remove pages 79 to 86 and insert new pages 79 to 86-1. Remove pages 99 to 102 and insert new pages 99 to 102. Remove pages 161 to 170 and insert new pages 161 to 170. Remove pages 179 to 182 and insert new pages 179 to 182-1. Remove page 191 to 192 and insert new page 191 to 192. Remove pages 201 to 216 and insert new pages 201 to 216-1. Remove pages 221 to 232 and insert new pages 221 to 232-1. Remove pages 241 to 262 and insert new pages 241 to 262-1. Remove page 267 to 268 and insert new page 267 to 268. Remove page 297 to 298 and insert new page 297 to 298. Remove page 351 to 352 and insert new page 351 to 352. Remove page 399 to 400 and insert new page 399 to 400.
	8	Ind (Industry, Labor and Human Relations):	<u>Migrant Labor, Ch. Ind 201</u> Remove page 5 to 6 and insert new pages 5 to 6-1. Remove page 15 to 16 and insert new page 15 to 16.
	8	Ins (Insurance):	Remove page 3 to 4 and insert new page 3 to 4. Remove page 42-11 to 42-12 and insert new pages 42-11 to 42-14. Remove pages 43 to 50 and insert new pages 43 to 50-4. Remove pages 146-5 to 146-11 and insert new pages 146-5 to 146-12. Remove page 181 to 182 and insert new page 181 to 182. Remove page 187 to 188 and insert new page 187 to 188. Remove pages 291 to 294 and insert new page 291. Remove pages 307 to 308-1 and insert new pages 307 to 308-1. Remove pages 315 to 318 and insert new pages 315 to 318-1. Remove pages 367 to 372 and insert new pages 367 to 372.
	9	NR (Natural Resources):	<u>Fish, Game, etc., Chs. NR 1 - 80</u> Remove pages 1 to 6 and insert new pages 1 to 6-2. Remove page 13 to 14 and insert new pages 13 to 14-2. Remove pages 27 to 30 and insert new pages 27 to 30-1. Remove pages 87 to 90 and insert new pages 87 to 90-1. Remove 127 to 152 and insert new pages 127 to 152-10. Remove pages 153 to 186 and insert new pages 153 to 186. Remove pages 225 to 228 and insert new pages 225 to 228.

- Volume 9 NR (Natural Resources Cont'd): Remove pages 289 to 298-1 and insert new pages 289 to 298-1.  
Remove pages 409 to 412 and insert new pages 409 to 412.
- 10 NR (Natural Resources): Environmental Protection, Chs. NR 100 - 170  
Remove pages 227 to 239 and insert new pages 227 to 240-1.  
Remove pages 244-9 to 260 and insert new pages 245 to 260-5.  
Remove pages 267 to 268-1 and insert new pages 267 to 268-1.  
Remove page 299 to 300 and insert new page 299 to 300.  
Remove pages 309 to 312 and insert new pages 309 to 312-1.  
Remove pages 587 to 596-4 and insert new pages 587 to 596-4.  
Remove page 615 to 616 and insert new pages 615 to 616-1.  
Remove page 622-3 to 622-4 and insert new page 622-3 to 622-4.
- 12 PSC (Public Service Commission): Remove pages 27 to 172 to and insert new page 33 to 34.
- 13 PW (Health and Social Services - Public Welfare): Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.  
Remove pages 117 to 120 and insert new page 117.
- 14 TC (Transportation Commission): Insert new code and tab divider after Teachers Retirement (TR) Code.
- 14 Trans (Transportation): Remove page 5 to 6 and insert new page 5 to 6.  
Insert new pages 118-1 to 118-3 after page 118.  
Remove pages 261 to 265 and insert new pages 251 to 260.